FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

09776676

00000169 232185

40.00 CH

10/18/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

10-21-2002 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of L	102255	318	ginal documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Pyrotenax Cables Limited		Name:	Tyco Thermal Controls UK Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□Yes □No	Address:	Hedgeley Road, Hebburn
	TPE		Tyne & Wear NE31 1XR United Kingdom
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other  ☐ Other	1 5 2002		Onited Kingdom
Execution Date: 1/23/2002	S TRACEMENT	Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes $\square$ No $\square$
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	med la	15/02	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(s)
09/776,676			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	e concerning	6. Total appl	ications and patents involved:
BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP THE FARRAGUT BUILDING SUITE 1000 900 17 <sup>TH</sup> STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006		Enclosed	37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 \$40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account
27557 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		8. Deposit ac	count number: 23-2185
		(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Michael C. Greenbaum	///	// /	October 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing	18	ignature	Date
Registration Number: 28,419			
Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 2			
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents  Box Assignments			

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 13389 FRAME: 0555** 



## THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3710607

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

TYCO THERMAL CONTROLS UK LIMITED (originally called TRAMTRADE LIMITED, changed its name on 13th May 1999 to BICC General Pyrotenax Cables Limited, which was changed on 17th January 2001 to PYROTENAX CABLES LIMITED, which was changed on 17th December 2001 to TYCO THERMAL CONTROLS UK LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 10th February 1999. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 23rd January 2002

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002** 

Ewa souloan **FIRA WILSON** 

for the Registrar of Companies



**PATENT** 

**REEL: 13389 FRAME: 0556**